[VIVYRE T WIS

ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR

[QCTIISESHAM R

g : 1. Arrest 3. Requast for Warrant i
U éa’;L{ q @ Juvenile Referral Report 2NTA 4 Requestfor Capias |1 dwvenie I
w gency ORI Numbeaer Agency Name 4
> Agency Report Number (N.T_A's anty) -
ZIFLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ’ 06- 19-128855 i)
E gg:‘ﬁe;y f,.',’ny 0 Felony [ 3. wisdemsanor ] 5. ordinance Weapon Seized / Type Multiple '
@ | as apply. [ 2. 7eatfic Falony [X] 4. Traftic Misdemeanor ] &. Other 2 ; m’ (::“faﬂce l 1
r4 ; " N 3 -
S :z;«:;;u;:) :fe;\tnlalsi;l(llr;;lu::n&, r;,aml:n of Businass) Location of Offensa (Business Name, Address) Dty
3 v alm Beach FL 1200 8. Military Trail, W Paim Beach, FL
Datas of Arrast Tima of Arrast Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Dats Jai} Tima Location of Vehicie
10I22/20149!__A 0223 Steves Towing
Name (Last Firsi, Miadie) Alias (Name. DOB, Soc. Sec. # Eicy
Soto Lira, Rossy, ?urora
R . - - - -
W'c-'Whiea | - American Indiad L\‘/ sq;xF Date of Birth Height , Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
8 Black 0- Orientai/Asian ] 10/13/1987 4'11 110 | Br Br Med Thin
Scl:lau, M;rkl. Tatotol;: Uqu;e Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion Indication of: g, E ﬁk.
chest, bac oot i Alcohol Influanca
che :’ k, ]gh’ - Smgle CHRISTIAN Drug Influence 0 O o]
5 rass [Streel, Apt. Number) - (City) o Fa) Phone Residencs Type:
§| 2466 Avenida Barcelona Este, West Palm Beach, FL 33415 561 ) 506 1757 3y |\ Fora |2
§ Permanent Address (Strest, Apt. Number) (City) (State) Zin) Phone AdFess Soocs
=] R — ( Def.
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) Stats) {Zip} Phone Bcecupaton
{( ) Security officer
DA Number, State NS Number Place(cf Birth (City. Slate) (o177 T —
5346721878730, FL - ! Mexico - |US
w Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ace Sex ata ol 1 p 834 Fe
=) . A 0 2 Attarge 5 Tm’mr
8 Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middia) Race Sex Date of Birth 0 1. Amested 0a Felony
O 2 Attarga g Pivrs
Paramc & Name {Last} (FW m| Ty —
Legal Custadian
0 other: (G |
Address {Street, Apt, Number) (City) (State) Zin) Business Phone
Notified by: (Name| T AT )
w o (Name) Date me e oo e withn 2. TOT HRS 1 OYS
§ Dept. and Relaasad. 3. Incarcerated ,
W] Released To: (Nama) Reiationship Dats Time
5
3
The above address rovi%ad by | ldefendant and / or L] defendant’s parents The child and / or parent was told Scheol Attanded Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
Yes, by: (Name) . No: (Reason)
Property Crima? Descriptian of Properly Value of Property
D Yas DNo
w §Drug Activi 3. Sell R. Smuggle K Dispense/ M. Manutacture/ Z)Other § Drug Type 8. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P_Paraphernaiid  U. Unknown
3 NTWIA Ry 8. Buy 0. Delit\:grn Distribute Produca/. N'.‘lﬁlA ) C. Cocane M. Marijuana Eqmgme Z Other
O |P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin Q. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
R
Charge Description Counts, | JOmeSiic " Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
{1}
Q| Driving Under The Influence (DUY) 1 oy @N | 316.193(3)e(1)
< [ Orug Activity] Drug Typs | Amount 7 Unit Offensa # Warrant | Capias Number Bond 5’
°IN N 19:128855 N
Charge Description Counts &:ﬁ:ﬂc Statute Violation Numbar Violation of BRD #
§ Refusal to sign summons 1 Oy mN | 318.14(3)
§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Numbar Bond
5l a n na 19:128855 0
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violatior} of GRD #
w Violanca
8 oy ON
£ )Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount | Unit Offsnse # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
[}
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statuts Vio'ation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violenca -
4 QY _on o2
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount /' Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bord”
o =]
Y
Location (Courl, Room Number, Address) .
%] Criminal Justice Complex, 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 - Ph: (561) 688-4600 o
'%‘ Court Date and Tima X o
o[ Month 11 Day 14 Year 19 Time 8:30 AM PM
E | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAJTvS—H_&iD | WILLFULLY
O {FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE QOURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR_'WA.RREST-éﬂALL BE ISSUED
8 VY% éef 74 10/22/2019 SR ¥4
"~ Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parert ICustodian} Date Signed - ~o
HOLD for other Agency Signature of Ares R car‘ Name Verification (Printed by Asrestee) -
Name: X
] pangerous U] Resisted Arrest Name of Arrestingdfficer (Print) Lo # (PRINT)
[J Swicidal [J other: ] Inv. A. Soloway #8586 8586 PAGE
-m R Pouch # Toomca - e iD# Agency NS , - 1
\A\ nv. A SO|0way 8586 PB§0 Witness here if subject signed with an -X 1 of
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Armrest 3. Request for Warrant 1 Juvenile
2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias ]

Z! Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number

2| FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 19-128855

| Charge Type: Check as (] 1. Fetony (X1 3. Misdemeanor [1 5. Ordinance Special Notes:
many as apply. []2. Traffic Felony [T 4. Traffic Misdemeanor [J 6. Other Supplemental Probable Cause

| Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Race Sex Date of Birth

&l Soto - Lira, Rossy N/A w F 10/13/1987

| Charge Description Charge Description

3| Driving Under the Influence N/A

E Charge Description Charge Description

O N/A N/A
Victim’s Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Race Sex Date of Birth
State of Florida

E Local Address (Street,Apt,;Number) {City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source

3

>| Business Address (Street, Apt Nuntber) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Occupation
3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, FL 33406 561-688-3000

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has Just and reasonable grounds, and does believe the above named Defendant committed the following violation of
law. The person taken into custody....

B committed the betow acts in my presence. [ was observed by who told
that he/she saw the arrested person commit the acts Below.
D confessed to admitting to the below acts. E was found to have committed the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.

Onthe 22nd day of October 2019 at 1:38 <] AM. [J P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting catise for arrest.)

{PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT)

On Tuesday, October 22 2019, at approximately 0138 hours (1:38, AM)y1, D/S Stockwell #18352 was on
patrol in a fully marked PBSO patrol vehicle while wearing a fully, markéd PBSO uniform. While on patrol, I
observed a blue Hyundai Elantra (Florida License Plate BNU7U)pass me and was traveling above the posted
speed limit of 40 miles per hour in the 1200 block of South Military Trail, West Palm Beach, FL 33415. 1 also
observed heavy rear end damage to passenger side of the vehicle, as well as the passenger side mirror hanging
down as if it was broken. At that time, [ accelerated my:patrol vehicle to 55 miles per hour to catch up to the
Hyundai Elantra. At 55miles per hour, the Hyundai*Elantra was continuing to pull away from me.

At that time, I got behind the vehicle as it was making a right turn to travel westbound on Forest Hill
Boulevard. I then informed PBSO Dispatch\that L'would be conducting a traffic stop on the Hyundai Elantra. I
then activated the overhead emergency red and/blue lights of my patrol vehicle signaling the driver to pull over.
The driver of the Hyundai Elantra then\made a left turn and stopped in the parking lot of El Bodegon
Supermarket, located at 4704 Forest Hill Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL 33415. I then approached the vehicle
and made contact with the driver, and.sole occupant of the vehicle, who was identified by her Florida Drivers
License as Rossy Soto — Lira (W/F, 10/13/1 987). Upon making contact with Soto — Lira, I could smell the scent
of an unknown alcoholi¢'substance emitting from her person, which would become stronger when she would
speak. I also observed that her eyes were bloodshot and glassy.

Due to the possibility of Soto — Lira being under the influence of an unknown alcoholic substance, DUI
Investigator Seloway #8586 responded to the scene to conduct a DUI investigation. Upon DUI Investigator
Soloway’s arrival, I informed him of my observations of Soto — Lira, At that time, DUI Investigator Soloway
took over all investigative responsibilities and began conducting a DUI investigation.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 22 October 2019, by: D/S M. STOCKWELL #18352
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification,

Type of dentiicalon produced: LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER A N
” Pt e ‘ \:‘?(“/}A’ ’\\} N ﬁ,...!D
INVESTIGATOR A. SOLOWAY #8586 “ -

I
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officet (F.S.S. 114.10) acT 2?2 209

Page 1 of 1




SUBJECT: Soto Lira, Rossy, Aurora CASE NUMBER 19-128855

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

)ther Observations:

WALK & TURN:
The defendant began the task before being instructed. She missed heel to toe sevéral times on both passes. She lost
her balance on the turn.

ONE LEG STAND:

The defendant did not look at her raised foot as instructed. ‘She put her foot down on the count of 1007 and said
"oh shit". On the count of 1012 she raised her foot significantly higher than 6 inches. She put her foot down again
on the count of 1022.

FINGER TO NOSE:

The defendant did not keep her head tilted for this task. She opened her eyes during this task. She failed to return
her hand to her side on all attempts. She'missed finger to nose on attempts 2,3, 4, and 5. She was searching for the
tip of her nose on attempt 6.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:
The defendant correctly-recited the alphabet. She began counting after the alphabet. She was swaying during this
task.

SREATH TEST RESULTS: Refused Refused
TATE OF FLORIDA =
'OUNTY OF PALM BEACH // / .

Inv. A. Soloway #8586 NI
lignalure of Aresting/Investigative Officer)

"8 foregoing instrument was swom Lo or atfimed and subscribed before me this 2.2 day of QOctober 20 19 by Inv. A. SDIOWEV #85 86

entificaton. Type ot degficaion aodedala0ysn LEQ

rint name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me andjor prod;

: 0" , ' A SHARIL O'NEAL L
: s A7 Notary Public - State of Fierida | . %& N E;D
otary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S S 117 10y e ﬁ\m.:g Commission # FF 965834 RSN IS
FRELIT Wy Comm. Explres Jun 25, 20207 ,m.‘g

o SRS Bonded through Naticnal Notary Asse ?ﬂ 'I
. mnvnf onded throug e G(}




WITNESS LIST
CASE NUMBER: _19-128855

ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. A. Soloway #8586

ADDRESS: PBSO
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) _561-688-3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: DUIINVESTIGATION

CAN :
NAME: DS Hogg #30645

ADDRESS PBSO

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: crash investigation. hit and run investization

NAME: DS Stockwell #18352

ADDRESS PBSQ

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) O
CAN TESTIFY TO: Stopping deputy

NAME.:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ' (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
. PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERSYHOME) {(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:

ADDRESS 3 \% g,: L
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) -

CAN TESTIFY TO: o1 W
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. BEGINNING TIME:
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CASE NUMBER:

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DULIN A MOTOR VEHICLE

o ron ADPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

ubmit to a lawful test of o'ixf BREATHf he purpose of determining its alcohol

1 am now requesting that yous
content. Py

i ing the presence of
I am now requestinl% that you submit to a Jawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the p

chemical or controlled substances. OR

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detectingits alcohol content
and the presence otg chemical or controlled substances.

NO 0

I am P SRS ST TN - M4 of the _£ phe © _

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilegeto o efate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
pe):,-iod of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if’yous privilege has been ;Erewously suspended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood.Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if {our driving privilege has been previously sus nded for a prior refusal to submit toa lawful test

 of your breath, urine or blood, you be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

 SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (¥ Nl en Ueiciu

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

| AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RICHTS:
1. You have the right tofemain silent and not answer any questions.

" 2. Any statement must be|freely and voluntarily given.
3

. You have the right tothe presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning:

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

- 7. Any sta_temerit can and will be used against you in a court of law. ' SCAN NE })
| . ‘ | - QOCT 22 2049

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) O PN VI

WHITE - STATE ATTY.  YELLOW-DHSMV  PINK- CENTRAL RECORDS  GOLD - JAIL
PESO #01298 REV. 06/11 ] -




-y o
SUBJECT: _ ot \acu oty CASE NUMBER: V- 12BRTD
' . e T I N

| QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

OF, OR
1 AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOF/ACCIDENT?

WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? _____ WHERE DID YOU START!
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? © WHAT DAY OF THE WEEKISIT?
\WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
\WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? /
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? /
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING?
' HOW MUCH? _ WHERE? Wi
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOURZAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? OU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE accmiNg_/ HOW MUCH?
'WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? / WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
* ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? _ WHAT'
DO YOULIMP? __ DID YOU RECEIVE A Bif(P ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT PODAY? g
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS'GR SMOKED{(ﬂY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR/OR DENTIST/TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING.ANY, PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?

DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
 GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH?

EAR INEECTION? | TTANNED
INNER EAR TROUBLE? | e
DIABETES? , i 08
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?

INTERVIEWER: __

PBSO #0129C REV.9/93

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL




PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
DUI TESTING FACILITY
- INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 19-128855 PBSO ZONE 1-12

AGENCY CASE # CRASH CASE # 19-128854
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 0122 paTe 10/22/2019 pay Fuesday
SUBJECT's NAME Soto Lira, Rossy, Aurora race H Sex\ F

HGT 411 WGT 110 DOB  10/13/1987

LocaTION 4704 Forest Hill Blvd, W Palm Beach FL

ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID Inv. A. Soloway #8586 (8586)" AGENCY Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office

prviston: DUI

NOTIFIZD BY commo YES

ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 0232

ARREST TIME 0223

BREATH RESULTS:
Refused

Refused

TESTING OFFICER'S ID 0212 PBSO VIDEOTAPE # /

CCANNED
a1 22 20

i

3



WAL VL L LN A7=14L000D

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, _Inv. A. Soloway #8586 , a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,

{(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)

am a member of _Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office , and I do swear

(Name of law enforcement agency)

or affirm that on or about the 22 day of October ,20 19 ,at 0138 OPM R AM
DRIVER Rossy Aurora Sote Lira ,
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# 8346721878730 ,stateof _ Florida » was placed under.lawful arrest for
the offense of Driving Under The Influence (DUI) by Inv. A. Seloway #8586 and
{Name of Arresting Officer)

issued Citation ¥ A2G4ATP

That on or about the 22 day of OCTOBER ,2019 ,at 0256 OPM. fOAM.

in_Palm Beach County,

I requested that the driver submit to a (X breath and/or (] urine testfo determine his or her blood alcohol

level and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances. I informed/the driver that the refusal to submit
to such test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her drivifig privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first
refusal, or for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had been previously suspended for
refusing to submit to a breath, urine or blood test. Jalse, informed the driver that he or she commits a
misdemeanor by refusing to submit to a lawful test a$ requested above if his or her driving privilege has been
previously suspended for refusal to submit to a lawful testiof his or her breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I
informed the driver that if he or she holds & CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal will result in the
disqualification of the Commercial Driver's License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year in the case of
a first refusal or permanently if he or shedhas previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal to submit to
any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driverrefuSed to submit to the test(s) requested.

P

.

P,

Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
Correctional Officer

ST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:

o Signature of Attesting Officer
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed‘before

me this 22 day of October .20 19 Title
Date
by Inv. A. Soloway #8586 ,

. Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
who is personally known to me or who has produced Bureau of Administrative Reviews office
Known LEQ as idenfification Department of Highway Safety and Motor

—~r Vehi . AT
Notary Public Shari O'Neal (46212) " Ox ehicles, with the driver's license, the

appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
probable cause affidavit.

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)

SOANNED
0CT 22 2019




 PALM BEACH COUNTY
- SHERIFF’S QFF’CE ‘

Hu-r;da State Statute fxemptmn Sheet :

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Dascription Page Number(s)
O 118.071{2)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
: pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
§ [m} 943,053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FOLE/DOC.
2
a
E [ 119.071(4)(c} Undercover personnel.
t3
wl
g1 O 119.071{2)(f) Confidential informants {Cls).
[m] 119.071(2)(e) Confession,
2 ] 985.04(1) luvenile offender records.
]
’éi 0 119.071(h}{i) Assets of a crime victim.
9
x 395.3025(7)(a), o )
wi
5 ] 456.057(7)(a) Medical information.
c
E [} 394.4615{7) Mental health information.
E-]
S " " - .
a O 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) Home address, Felephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
= (i) 11(52'())(34(3)“)'(")' Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card nambers. 2
a (viii} 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act,
5 O {xii) 741.30(3)(b) The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner’s request.
o
2 (xiii) 115.071(2)(h), . . - .
é ] 119.0714(1}(h) Protected information regarding victims ofichild abuse orsexual offenses.
(=]
~N
<
Tl 0
2
=
2
B
£
E |
2
=
&
3
s O
°
3
3
&
3| o
£
9
[
O
5 539.001 FS Other:  All records relating to pawnbroker transactions.
£
s [l 119.0712(2) Other:  Personai information contained within a motor vehicle record

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2013034312

Date: 10/22/2019

Specialist Name/ID: howardt7185

SCANNED
aCT 27 2019




